
PHOENIX TALENT SCHOOL DISTRICT  
TALENT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL & TALENT MIDDLE SCHOOL 

SEISMIC UPGRADES PROJECT  
ADDENDUM 1 

FEBRUARY 24, 2023 
ADDENDUM 1 — 1 

This addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents and modifies the original Documents dated 
February 10, 2023, as noted below.  Acknowledge receipt of this addendum in the space provided on 
Attachment B of the Request for Proposals.  Failure to do so may subject the Proposer to disqualification. 

 
PRE-PROPOSAL MEETING SIGN IN SHEET 

Please review the attached sign in sheet; if corrections are required please send them to 
kristi.nelson@hmkco.org.  

END OF ADDENDUM 1 



 PHOENIX TALENT SCHOOL DISTRICT  
TES & TMS SEISMIC UPGRADES PROJECT 

DESIGN SERVICES PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE 
SIGN IN 

FEBRUARY 16, 2023 

The District will only accept Proposals from those firms who signed in at the Mandatory Pre-Proposal Conference.  The District will not accept 
responses where an attendee subrogates their attendance to a firm not in attendance.   

1 
 

 

Company: ZCS Architecture & Engineering   Contact: Stephen Chase   

Address: 45 Hawthorne Street, Medford, OR 97504       

Email:   stephenc@zcsea.com          

Phone:  541.500.8588      Cell:        

Company: ZCS Architecture & Engineering   Contact: Rikki Williamson   

Address: 45 Hawthorne Street, Medford, OR 97504       

Email:   rikkiw@zcsea.com           

Phone:  541.500.8588      Cell:        

Company: arkitek:design&architecture   Contact: Christopher Brown   

Address: 426 A Street, Suite 101, Ashland, OR 97520       

Email:   arkitek@arkitek.us           

Phone:  541.591.9988      Cell:   541.591.9988   

Company: CIOTA Engineering     Contact: Cameron Harris   

Address: 156 Clear Creek Drive, Suite 101, Ashland, OR 97520      

Email:   cameron@ciotaengineering.com         

Phone:  541.552.0290      Cell:   541.326.8875   

Company:        Contact:      

Address:              

Email:                

Phone:          Cell:        

Company:        Contact:      

Address:              

Email:                

Phone:          Cell:        

  




